

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
BID SUMMARY REPORT
BID OPENING: 8/11/21 AT 11:00 AM

VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK
BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ
44515-50



Engineer's Estimate	Contractor 1	Contractor 2	Contractor 3
Environmental Resolutions, Inc.	Thor Construction Group	Sussman Enterprises, Inc.	ConstructConnect
815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 (856) 235-7170	PO Box 518 West Long Branch, NJ 07764 732-963-9752	PO Box 771 Brigantine, NJ 08203 609-266-1455	30 Technology Parkway, #100 Norcross, GA 30092 800-364-2059

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Borrow Excavation	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Construct Brick Pavers	385.00	SF	\$40.00	\$15,400.00	\$24.00	\$9,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Construct Exposed Aggregate Concrete Walkway	685.00	SF	\$12.00	\$8,220.00	\$16.00	\$10,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Construct 8" Concrete Curb	65.00	LF	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Construct Modular Block Retaining Wall	24.00	LF	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Construct Concrete Steps	1.00	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Install Railing	2.00	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Relocate Bench	8.00	UN	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Stone Memorial Settings	2.00	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Install Sod	3,615.00	SF	\$4.00	\$14,460.00	\$3.00	\$10,845.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Landscape Installation Complete	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Reset Civil War Plaques	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Install 3" PVC Irrigation Sleeves	50.00	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Relocate Trash Can	2.00	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$120,705.00		\$106,645.00		NO BID		NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID 1											
A1	Modify Irrigation System	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1:				\$8,000.00		\$6,800.00		NO BID		NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID 2											
A2	Install Flag Pole	5.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2:				\$10,000.00		\$12,000.00		NO BID		NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID 3											
A3.1	Remove Brick Paver Walkway - from Northwest Corner to Liberty Tree	533.00	SF	\$7.50	\$3,997.50	\$6.00	\$3,198.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A3.2	Install Sod fom Northwest Corner to Libery Tree	533.00	SF	\$4.00	\$2,132.00	\$3.00	\$1,599.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3:				\$6,129.50		\$4,797.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1				\$128,705.00		\$113,445.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2				\$138,705.00		\$125,445.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2 ALTERNATE #3				\$144,834.50		\$130,242.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

=Mathematically Corrected Value

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
 BID SUMMARY REPORT

BID OPENING: 8/11/21 AT 11:00 AM



VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK
 BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
 BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ
 44515-50

Contractor 4	Contractor 5	Contractor 6	Contractor 7
Charles Marandino, LLC	West Bay Construction, Inc.	Seacoast Construction, Inc.	Command Co., Inc.
PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 856-691-9963	133 Pleasant Avenue Absecon, NJ 08201 609-380-7065	15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 732-238-6963	1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 609-965-0399

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	Borrow Excavation	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3	Construct Brick Pavers	385.00	SF	\$38.00	\$14,630.00	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00
4	Construct Exposed Aggregate Concrete Walkway	685.00	SF	\$29.00	\$19,865.00	\$40.00	\$27,400.00	\$18.00	\$12,330.00	\$12.00	\$8,220.00
5	Construct 8" Concrete Curb	65.00	LF	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,365.00
6	Construct Modular Block Retaining Wall	24.00	LF	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
7	Construct Concrete Steps	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	Install Railing	2.00	UN	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	Relocate Bench	8.00	UN	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
10	Stone Memorial Settings	2.00	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
11	Install Sod	3,615.00	SF	\$2.00	\$7,230.00	\$2.50	\$9,037.50	\$4.00	\$14,460.00	\$1.00	\$3,615.00
12	Landscape Installation Complete	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Reset Civil War Plaques	1.00	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	Install 3" PVC Irrigation Sleeves	50.00	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
15	Relocate Trash Can	2.00	UN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$141,875.00		\$182,912.50		\$208,840.00		\$97,725.00
ALTERNATE BID 1											
A1	Modify Irrigation System	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1:					\$2,500.00		\$23,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$3,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 2											
A2	Install Flag Pole	5.00	UN	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2:					\$37,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$37,500.00		\$19,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 3											
A3.1	Remove Brick Paver Walkway - from Northwest Corner to Liberty Tree	533.00	SF	\$6.00	\$3,198.00	\$3.00	\$1,599.00	\$5.00	\$2,665.00	\$3.00	\$1,599.00
A3.2	Install Sod fom Northwest Corner to Libery Tree	533.00	SF	\$8.00	\$4,264.00	\$2.50	\$1,332.50	\$5.00	\$2,665.00	\$1.00	\$533.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3:					\$7,462.00		\$2,931.50		\$5,330.00		\$2,132.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1					\$144,375.00		\$205,912.50		\$215,840.00		\$100,725.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2					\$181,875.00		\$220,912.50		\$253,340.00		\$119,725.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2 ALTERNATE #3					\$189,337.00		\$223,844.00		\$258,670.00		\$121,857.00

=Mathematically Corrected Value